4	
45678901234567890123456789012333333333333333333333333333333333333	
6	
7	
,	2
	ر. د
, ;	2
1 ()
	l
12	2
1	3
1	1
i	
, ,	ر
1 9	2
1	/
18	3
19	}
2 ()
2	ĭ
د ص	2
2	۷
2	3
2	4
2	5
2	6
2	7
2	0
2	0
2	9
3	0
3	1
3	2
3	-
2	<u>ر</u>
3	4
3	5
3	6
3	7
3	8
3	ă
7	2
4	ú
4	ı
4	2
4	3
4	4
ά	5
7	٥
+	0
4	/
4	8
4	9
5	0
5	ĺ
5	ż
2	2
5	3
5	4
5	5
5	6
5	7
5	٠ ۾
2	0
S	7
þ	Ū
6	1
6	2
6	3
6	ă
2	7
0	J
6	-234567890123456789012345678
6	7
6	8
_	_

2

Author	
Second	

Introduced April 28th, 1981 by Councilman Caruso, seconded by Councilwoman Wood

Item Number 81-4-315

ORDINANCE NO. 1398

An ordinance amending Section 4-13, 4-14, 4-15, and 4-28 of the City of Slidell Code of Ordinances and Ordinance Numbers 954 and 1152.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council, in legal session convened, that Sections 4-13, 4-14, 4-15, and 4-28 of the City of Slidell Code of Ordinances and Ordinance Numbers 954 and 1152, adopted November 12th, 1974 and March 27th, 1979, are amended as follows:

Section 4-13 (d): Delete the words "Off the premises of owner" and replace with the following: Any warm-blooded animal not in an enclosure or.

Add a new section as follows: (f) Nuisance. Barking or noise making in excess of fifteen (15) minutes between the hours of 10:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M. and the chasing of moveables by animals is hereby declared a nuisance.

Section 4-14: Delete the words and numbers "two dollars (\$2.00)" and replace with the words and numbers <u>five dollars (\$5.00)</u>; Delete the words and numbers "fifty cents (\$.50)" and replace with the words and number <u>Two Dollars</u> and <u>fifty cents (\$2.50)</u>; Add the following: <u>Persons failing to obtain a license shall be subject to a penalty of \$50.00</u>.

Section 4-15: Delete the heading "Running at large Prohibited" and replace with the following: Owner Responsibility; before the first word, add: (a); After the word "limits", add: Failure of owner to prevent their animals from running at large shall constitute a misdemeanor; Add the following sections:

(b) Any animal whose record of a bite or assault constitutes a physical threat to human beings or other animals, excluding provoked dogs or cats, guard or law enforcement dogs, shall be declared a vicious animal. The owner, upon notification from the Slidell Humane Society, shall have said animal destroyed or removed from the City of Slidell; (c) The owner of any animal shall be held responsible for any behavior of said animal deemed as dangerous or as a nuisance under the provisions of this ordinance.

Section 4-28: Delete the words and numbers "fifteen dollars (\$15.00)" and replace with the words and numbers <u>fifty dollars (\$50.00)</u>; Delete the words and numbers "twenty-five (\$25.00)" and replace with the words and numbers

seventy-five dollars (\$75.00); Delete the words and numbers "fifty dollars (\$50.00)" and replace with the words and numbers one hundred dollars (\$100.00); Delete the words and numbers "one hundred dollars (\$100.00)" and replace with the words and numbers two hundred dollars (\$200.00)

ADOPTED this 26th day of

May ,

/ , 198]

DELIVERED 5/28/81

9:00 The to the Mayor

RECEIVED 5/29/81

4:00 7 from the Mayor

Salvatore A. Caruso Councilman, District C President of the Council

M. W. "Webb" Hart

Mayor

mily M. Mills

Clerk of the Council